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U.S. Drought Monitor (USDM): Since the Interagency Drought Workgroup last met on September 7th, the 
en�re State of Connec�cut has con�nued to have no drought classifica�on via the USDM. Below is a map 
comparing the USDM data from the week of September 5th and the week of October 24th*.   

 

 

 

 
* Note: The USDM is published weekly on Thursdays – October 24, 2023 is the most recent data available at the �me of publica�on of this 
handout.  

https://droughtmonitor.unl.edu/CurrentMap/StateDroughtMonitor.aspx?CT


Interagency Drought Workgroup – November 2, 2023 – Drought Condi�ons Overview     2 
 

Streamflow Levels: Three separate streamflow maps are provided below via USGS WaterWatch and are 
measured as of October 31, 2023. Each map compares streamflow condi�ons to the historic condi�ons 
of the �me period being measured. As a whole, the month of October showed streamflow condi�ons 
that were classified between Above Normal through High. As the period gets more precise in the 28-day 
and 7-day streamflow maps, there is a demonstrable trend towards streamflow condi�ons classified as 
Normal and Above Normal.  

 
                                 

             

 

 

https://waterwatch.usgs.gov/index.php?mt=mv01d&st=ct&usst=ct&ushuc=&mcf=region&id=wwlmap_viewer
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Groundwater Levels: Groundwater levels con�nue to range between Normal and Above Normal levels 
throughout the state. Below is a map of condi�ons for con�nuous wells as of November 1, 2023.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Interagency Drought Workgroup – November 2, 2023 – Drought Condi�ons Overview     4 
 

Precipita�on: Combined precipita�on from September and October resulted in above-average 
precipita�on for this �me of year, as shown in the 60-Day Percent of Normal Precipita�on Map below. 
The 30-Day Percent of Normal Precipita�on Map for October (below) shows below normal precipita�on 
for this past month, though as shown in early diagrams, this has not had nega�ve impacts on streamflow 
and groundwater levels.  

 
 
 

 



From: Glowacki, Douglas
To: Dahl, Rebecca
Subject: RE: 11/2/23 IDW Meeting Agenda
Date: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 1:17:16 PM
Attachments: image003.png

Good Afternoon Rebecca:
 
We are expecting slightly below normal rainfall (0.75 to 1”)  over the next two weeks (see map below).  However, temperatures will also be slightly below
normal, therefore there should not be any impact on the wet soil conditions that we are still seeing in most towns. 
 

 
See you on Thursday !!!
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Douglas W. Glowacki
Emergency Management Program Specialist
Division of Emergency Management and Homeland Security
Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection
1111 Country Club Road Middletown, CT 06457
Cell 860-250-2358
 

From: Dahl, Rebecca <Rebecca.Dahl@ct.gov> 
Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 12:17 PM
To: Dumais, Kenneth <Kenneth.Dumais@ct.gov>; Heft, Martin <Martin.Heft@ct.gov>; Hoskins, Douglas <Douglas.Hoskins@ct.gov>; Mathieu, Lori
<Lori.Mathieu@ct.gov>; Szul, Maria <Maria.Szul@ct.gov>; Underwood, Eileen <Eileen.Underwood@ct.gov>
Cc: Aarrestad, Peter <Peter.Aarrestad@ct.gov>; Augur, Rebecca <Rebecca.Augur@ct.gov>; Ayotte, Alyson <Alyson.Ayotte@ct.gov>; Baran, Robert
<Robert.Baran@ct.gov>; Bellucci, Christopher <Christopher.Bellucci@ct.gov>; Bergeron, Brenda <Brenda.Bergeron@ct.gov>; Betkoski, John
<John.Betkoski@ct.gov>; Bill Leathem <william.leatham@noaa.gov>; BOX NWS Hydro <box.hydro@noaa.gov>; Cingranelli, Josh <Josh.Cingranelli@ct.gov>;
Cohen, Jason <Jason.Cohen@ct.gov>; Collibee, Chris <Chris.Collibee@ct.gov>; Crawley, Kathleen (DOA <Kathleen.Crawley@doa.ri.gov>; Czapla, Kim
<Kim.Czapla@ct.gov>; Dahl, Rebecca <Rebecca.Dahl@ct.gov>; Foreman, William <William.Foreman@ct.gov>; Furbush, Nancy <Nancy.Furbush@noaa.gov>;
Glowacki, Douglas <Douglas.Glowacki@ct.gov>; Harkey, Steven <Steven.Harkey@ct.gov>; Hurlburt, Bryan <Bryan.Hurlburt@ct.gov>; Kenny, Robert
<Robert.Kenny@ct.gov>; Knight, Olney <Olney.Knight@ct.gov>; Levesque, Simon <Simon.Levesque@ct.gov>; Lindquist, Eric <Eric.K.Lindquist@ct.gov>; Lupoli,
Laura <Laura.Lupoli@ct.gov>; Mallory, Shane <Shane.Mallory@ct.gov>; Marks, Deanna <deanna.marks@noaa.gov>; Mcauliffe, Elizabeth
<Elizabeth.Mcauliffe@ct.gov>; Mccarthy, Dee-Ann <dmccarthy@usgs.gov>; Moore, Doug <Doug.Moore@ct.gov>; Morrison, Jon <jmorriso@usgs.gov>;
Mullaney, John <jmullane@usgs.gov>; Nguyen, Quat <Quat.Nguyen@ct.gov>; Phillips-Gallucci, Justine <Justine.Phillips-Gallucci@ct.gov>; Quansah, Isaac

mailto:Douglas.Glowacki@ct.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Dahl@ct.gov
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October 2023 – 30-day Temp Departure

CT:  30-Day Temperatures have averaged 
2 to 4 degrees above normal
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